beneficial conversion feature of our Series D-1 preferred stock) and the conversion of all of our preferred stock warrants into common stock warrants (and the
reversal of losses resulting from remeasurement of the convertible preferred stock warrant liability as these measurements would no longer be required), in
each case, upon completion of this offering, based on a Series D-1 preferred stock conversion price that is 60% of an assumed initial public offering price of
$14.00 per share (the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), and subject to adjustment to reflect the actual offering price,
as if such conversion has occurred at the beginning of each period or upon issuance, if later. See �Capitalization�Conversion of our Series D-1 Preferred Stock�
for conversion ratio adjustments that may be applicable upon future events, such as the completion of this offering.

(5) Since Agri-Energy was acquired on September 22, 2010, our consolidated results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 include the
results of operations of Agri-Energy from September 23, 2010 to the period end date.

(6) The pro forma statement of operations data reflects the combined results of operations of the company and Agri-Energy for the year ended December 31,
2009 and the nine months ended September 30, 2010 as if the consummation of the Agri-Energy acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2009.

As of September 30, 2010(1)

Consolidated balance sheet data: Actual Pro forma(2)
Pro forma as
adjusted(3)(4)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,516,000 $ 22,516,000 $ 111,609,000
Working capital 17,461,000 17,461,000 106,554,000
Total assets 57,850,000 57,850,000 146,943,000
Convertible preferred stock warrant liability 3,003,000 �  �
Current and long-term secured debt, net of debt discounts 20,320,000 20,320,000 20,320,000
Convertible preferred stock 146,000 �  �
Gevo, Inc. stockholders� equity 25,042,000 28,045,000 117,138,000

(1) Since Agri-Energy was acquired on September 22, 2010, our balance sheet as of September 30, 2010 includes Agri-Energy.
(2) The pro forma consolidated balance sheet data gives effect to (i) the conversion of all of our outstanding convertible preferred stock in connection with the

completion of this offering, based on a Series D-1 preferred stock conversion price that is 60% of an assumed initial public offering price of $14.00 per share
(the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus) (see �Capitalization�Conversion of our Series D-1 Preferred Stock� for